Position

Position

Mathematics Teacher 9-12
Mathematics Teacher 9-12
Special Education Teacher
Special Education Teacher 3-5

Position

Paraprofessional - STEM Camp
Paraprofessional - STEM Camp
Paraprofessional - STEM Camp
Paraprofessional - STEM Camp
Math Tutor

Math Tutor

Paraprofessional - K-2 BLC

Position

Athletic Director

Administrator Appointments

School

Salary

Faculty Appointments

School

DHS
DHS
LRU

Irving

Salary

$54,711.00
$48,610.00
$61,544.00
$57,883.00

Certification

Certification

State Certified
State Certified
State Certified
State Certified

Support Staff Appointments **

School

Irving
Irving
Irving
Irving
DMS
DMS

Irving

Salary

$15.40 hr
$19.64 hr
$19.64 hr
$18.16 hr
$21.03 hr
$21.03 hr
$14.57 hr + $3.00 stip

Coaching Appointments

School

District

Salary

$12,387.00 Stipend

Certification

Para-Pro
Para-Pro
Para-Pro
Para-Pro
Certified
Certified

Para-Pro

Certification

Certified

Confidential Board of Education Only

Posting

Posting

07/08/2019
07/08/2019
07/14/2019
04/09/2019

Posting

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
07/17/2019
07/17/2019
04/09/2019

Posting

n/a

8/6/2019

Derby Public Schools

Funding Source (s) Recommended replacing

Funding Source (s) Recommended replacing

General Fund
General Fund
Smart Start grant
Alliance grant

Funding Source (s)

Title IV grant
Title IV grant
Title IV grant
Title IV grant
Alliance grant
Alliance grant

General Fund

Funding Source (s)

General Fund

Jen Olson
Jen Olson
S. Sheridan
A. Misset

Recommended

A. Misset
A. Misset
A. Misset
A. Misset
J. Olson

J. Olson

A. Misset

Recommended

M. Pascale

T. Leszchinsky
A. Boylan

A. Oldakowski
New Position

replacing

new - Sub
new
new
new
new
new
J. Grenfell

replacing

n/a

Salary

Salary

$72,507.00
$49,328.00
$52,178.00
n/a

Salary

$15.40 hr
$19.64 hr
$19.64 hr
$18.16 hr

n/a

n/a

$14.57 hr +3.00

Salary

$12,387.00

** Support staff appointments have been made by the Superintendent in keeping with Board Policy 4212 to and with the Personnel Protocol adopted by the Board on January 21, 2010 / No further action on the part of the Board is required

Start Date

Start Date

8/26/2019
8/26/2019
8/26/2019
8/26/2019

Start Date

07/29/2019
07/29/2019
07/29/2019
07/29/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019
08/26/2019

Start Date

7/1/2019

Candidate

Candidate

Justin Dionne
Lauren King
Lucia Hanock
Amy Nelson

Candidate

Sherry Lia

Mary Jane Libretti
Virginia DiPaola
Elise Campbell
Andrea Karas
Angelo Ciambriello

Amber Davis

Candidate

Matt Bradshaw

Salary Delta

Salary Delta

-$17,796
-$718
$9,366

Salary Delta

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a

Salary Delta

Bio

Math Teacher - New Canaan HS, Norwalk HS, Fairchild Wheeler Magnet HS. BA, CCSU, 029 Certification, Track & Cross Country Coach, HS and College Swim Instructor
18-19 Math Teacher Bethel HS Long-term Substitue, 17-18 Math Teacher Fairfield Public Schools, BS Secondary Education - WCSU, 029 Certification

Special Ed Teacher New Haven Public Schools, Teacher, Assumption School, 112 Certification - Alternate Route to Certification, MA Walden State Univ / BS SCSU, ESY Derby
Special Ed Teacher Milestones (Milford, CT), MA University of Bridgeport, BS SCSU, 013 & 165 Certification

Math Teacher - Terryville HS, Math Teacher - University Magnet School, 013 and 029 Certification, BS WCSU,
Math Intern/Long Term Sub - Shelton Public Schools, 029 Certification, MA Sacred Heart University, BS Sacred Heart University
Registered Behavioral Technician FL & TX, BS CCSU

-$9,148 Salary Delta - 8/6/19
-$9,148 YTD Delta



