				Confiden								
				Derby Public Schools								
					8/6/2019							
	Adminis	strator Appointmen	ts									
Position		Salary	Certification	Postina	Funding Source (s)	Recommende	d replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
		-		Ū								
	Eaculty	Appointments										
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Booting	Funding Source (s)	Basammanda	d ronlaging	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Dia.
Position	3011001	Salai y	Certification	rosting	ruliuling Source (s)	Recommende	u replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Della	BIU .
Mathematics Teacher 9-12	DHS	\$54,711.00	State Certified	07/08/2019	General Fund	Jen Olson	T. Leszchinsky	\$72,507.00	8/26/2019	Justin Dionne	-\$17,796	Math Teacher - New Canaan HS, Norwalk HS, Fairchild Wheeler Magnet HS. BA, CCSU, 029 Certification, Track & Cross Country Coach, HS and College Swim Instructor
Mathematics Teacher 9-12	DHS	\$48,610.00	State Certified	07/08/2019	General Fund	Jen Olson	A. Boylan	\$49,328.00	8/26/2019	Lauren King	-\$718	18-19 Math Teacher Bethel HS Long-term Substitue, 17-18 Math Teacher Fairfield Public Schools, BS Secondary Education - WCSU, 029 Certification
Special Education Teacher	LRU	\$61,544.00	State Certified	07/14/2019	Smart Start grant	S. Sheridan	A. Oldakowski	\$52,178.00	8/26/2019	Lucia Hanock	\$9,366	Special Ed Teacher New Haven Public Schools, Teacher, Assumption School, 112 Certification - Alternate Route to Certification, MA Walden State Univ / BS SCSU, ESY Derby
Special Education Teacher 3-5	Irving	\$57,883.00	State Certified	04/09/2019	Alliance grant	A. Misset	New Position	n/a	8/26/2019	Amy Nelson		Special Ed Teacher Milestones (Milford, CT), MA University of Bridgeport, BS SCSU, 013 & 165 Certification
	Support Staff Appointments **											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommende	d replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
		,			· ····································			,			,	
Paraprofessional - STEM Camp	Irving	\$15.40 hr	Para-Pro	n/a	Title IV grant	A. Misset	new - Sub	\$15.40 hr	07/29/2019	Sherry Lia	n/a	
Paraprofessional - STEM Camp	Irving	\$19.64 hr	Para-Pro	n/a	Title IV grant	A. Misset	new	\$19.64 hr	07/29/2019	Mary Jane Libretti	n/a	
Paraprofessional - STEM Camp	Irving	\$19.64 hr	Para-Pro	n/a	Title IV grant	A. Misset	new	\$19.64 hr	07/29/2019	Virginia DiPaola	n/a	
Paraprofessional - STEM Camp	Irving	\$18.16 hr	Para-Pro	n/a	Title IV grant	A. Misset	new	\$18.16 hr	07/29/2019	Elise Campbell	n/a	
Math Tutor	DMS	\$21.03 hr	Certified	07/17/2019	Alliance grant	J. Olson	new	n/a	08/26/2019	Andrea Karas	n/a	Math Teacher - Terryville HS, Math Teacher - University Magnet School, 013 and 029 Certification, BS WCSU,
Math Tutor	DMS	\$21.03 hr	Certified	07/17/2019	Alliance grant	J. Olson	new	n/a	08/26/2019	Angelo Ciambriello	n/a	Math Intern/Long Term Sub - Shelton Public Schools, 029 Certification, MA Sacred Heart University, BS Sacred Heart University
Paraprofessional - K-2 BLC	Irving	\$14.57 hr + \$3.00 stip	Para-Pro	04/09/2019	General Fund	A. Misset	J. Grenfell	\$14.57 hr +3.00	08/26/2019	Amber Davis		Registered Behavioral Technician FL & TX, BS CCSU
	Coaching Appointments											
Position	School	Salary	Certification	Posting	Funding Source (s)	Recommende	d replacing	Salary	Start Date	Candidate	Salary Delta	Bio
	JUIOUI	Outal y	- Continuation	. osung	r anding Source (s)	1.000mmenue	a replacing	Guiai y	Start Date	Janunace	Calary Della	
Athletic Director	District	\$12,387.00 Stipend	Certified	n/a	General Fund	M. Pascale	n/a	\$12,387.00	7/1/2019	Matt Bradshaw		
** Support staff appointments have been made	e by the Superint	tendent in keeping with Board Police	y 4212 to and with the P	ersonnel Protocol adop	ted by the Board on January 21, 20	10 / No further action or	the part of the Board is re	equired				
												8 Salary Delta - 8/6/19
											-\$9,14	18 YTD Delta